STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $3,683,767.09 $1,134,893.53 $2,863,472.13 $836,019.85 $0.00 $665,530.82
Investments $13,117.77 $93,350.59 $0.00 $356,825.09 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $154,831.32 $12,185.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $2,194,778.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $126,879.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $6,046,494.56 $1,367,308.30 $2,863,472.13 $1,192,844.94 $0.00 $665,530.82
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $0.00 $57.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $2,194,778.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $200.00 $178,990.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: $200.00 $2,373,826.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $255,103.67 $411,081.77 $358,307.28 $279,927.91 $0.00 $22,559.72
Unreserved Fund balance $5,791,190.89 ($1,417,599.55) $2,505,164.85 $912,917.03 $0.00 $642,971.10
Total Fund Equity: $6,046,294.56 ($1,006,517.78) $2,863,472.13 $1,192,844.94 $0.00 $665,530.82
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $6,046,494.56 $1,367,308.30 $2,863,472.13 $1,192,844.94 $0.00 $665,530.82

3/1/2024 8:56:24 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$39,282,265.87
$1,527,301.96

$9,932,642.36

$50,742,210.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,932,642.36
$9,932,642.36

$40,809,567.83

$0.00
$0.00
$40,809,567.83
$50,742,210.19
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/1/2024 8:56:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

General

$16,777,702.40
$640.00
$4,461,291.48
$145,462.76
$21,385,096.64

$10,486,138.48
$3,452,988.45
$1,547,346.12
$1,721,304.51
$921,815.40
$0.00
$361,793.07
$312,542.51
$18,803,928.54

$173,746.75
$322,452.12
($148,705.37)

$2,432,462.73
$3,613,831.83
$6,046,294.56

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,088,413.65
$800,975.61
$18,421.57
$3,907,810.83

$2,301,096.82
$1,121,177.90
$334,181.25
$2,005,204.23
$315,379.97
$57,545.52
$5,000.00
$543,665.33
$6,683,251.02

$338,705.01
$106,313.33
$232,391.68

($2,543,048.51)
$1,536,530.73
($1,006,517.78)

Debt Service

$905,898.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$905,898.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$119,506.78
$0.00
$119,506.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$786,391.22
$2,077,080.91
$2,863,472.13

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$418,885.00
$0.00
$2,009.22
$0.00
$420,894.22

$0.00
$0.00
$592,872.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$592,872.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($171,978.58)
$1,364,823.52
$1,192,844.94

$0.00
$0.00
$553,120.11
$0.00
$553,120.11

$53,200.88
$115,725.90
$45,709.99
$21,496.91
$0.00

$0.00
$78,400.00
$196,830.08
$511,363.76

$32,871.37
$31,227.28
$1,644.09

$43,400.44
$622,130.38
$665,530.82

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$18,102,485.40
$3,089,053.65
$5,817,396.42
$163,884.33
$27,172,819.80

$12,840,436.18
$4,689,892.25
$2,520,110.16
$3,748,005.65
$1,237,195.37
$57,545.52
$564,699.85
$1,053,037.92
$26,710,922.90

$545,323.13
$459,992.73
$85,330.40

$547,227.30
$9,214,397.37
$9,761,624.67
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/1/2024 8:57:24 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,739,883.85
$1,000.00
$4,353,027.00
$167,627.00
$24,261,537.85

$13,223,818.49
$3,771,325.45
$3,433,774.00
$2,364,455.00
$1,286,419.00
$0.00
$431,500.00
$314,319.00
$24,825,610.94

$288,906.39
$643,133.36
($354,226.97)

($918,300.06)
$3,613,831.83
$2,695,531.77

GENERAL

Actual

$16,777,702.40
$640.00
$4,461,291.48
$145,462.76
$21,385,096.64

$10,486,138.48
$3,452,988.45
$1,547,346.12
$1,721,304.51
$921,815.40
$0.00
$361,793.07
$312,542.51
$18,803,928.54

$173,746.75
$322,452.12
($148,705.37)

$2,432,462.73
$3,613,831.83
$6,046,294.56

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,962,181.45)

($360.00)
$108,264.48
($22,164.24)

($2,876,441.21)

$2,737,680.01
$318,337.00
$1,886,427.88
$643,150.49
$364,603.60
$0.00
$69,706.93
$1,776.49
$6,021,682.40

($115,159.64)
$320,681.24
$205,521.60

$3,350,762.79
$0.00
$3,350,762.79

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$13,559,725.22
$1,166,613.00
$659,133.36
$15,385,471.58

$5,474,387.41
$2,314,364.16
$1,309,294.18
$2,531,274.99
$743,166.17
$2,057,287.14
$0.00
$933,351.16
$15,363,125.21

$665,639.36
$31,289.00
$634,350.36

$656,696.73
$1,536,254.73
$2,192,951.46

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,088,413.65
$800,975.61
$18,421.57
$3,907,810.83

$2,301,096.82
$1,121,177.90
$334,181.25
$2,005,204.23
$315,379.97
$57,545.52
$5,000.00
$543,665.33
$6,683,251.02

$338,705.01
$106,313.33
$232,391.68

($2,543,048.51)
$1,536,530.73
($1,006,517.78)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($10,471,311.57)
($365,637.39)
($640,711.79)
($11,477,660.75)

$3,173,290.59
$1,193,186.26
$975,112.93
$526,070.76
$427,786.20
$1,999,741.62
($5,000.00)
$389,685.83
$8,679,874.19

($326,934.35)
($75,024.33)
($401,958.68)

($3,199,745.24)
$276.00
($3,199,469.24)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/1/2024 8:57:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$235,011.00 $905,898.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $905,898.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$287,402.00 $119,506.78
$0.00 $0.00
$287,402.00 $119,506.78
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
($52,391.00) $786,391.22

$2,077,080.91
$2,024,689.91

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$2,077,080.91
$2,863,472.13

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$670,887.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$670,887.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$167,895.22
$0.00
$167,895.22

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$838,782.22
$0.00
$838,782.22

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$701,780.00
$0.00
$93,411.00
$0.00
$795,191.00

$0.00

$0.00
$708,378.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$295,065.75
$0.00
$1,003,443.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($208,252.75)
$1,364,823.52
$1,156,570.77

Actual

$418,885.00
$0.00
$2,009.22
$0.00
$420,894.22

$0.00
$0.00
$592,872.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$592,872.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($171,978.58)
$1,364,823.52
$1,192,844.94

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($282,895.00)
$0.00
($91,401.78)
$0.00
($374,296.78)

$0.00
$0.00
$115,505.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$295,065.75
$0.00
$410,570.95

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$36,274.17
$0.00
$36,274.17
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/1/2024 8:58:14 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,287,850.00 $553,120.11
$0.00 $0.00
$1,287,850.00 $553,120.11
$170,700.00 $53,200.88
$140,274.00 $115,725.90
$92,800.00 $45,709.99
$62,527.00 $21,496.91
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$121,000.00 $78,400.00
$418,793.00 $196,830.08
$1,006,094.00 $511,363.76
$15,000.00 $32,871.37
$23,463.00 $31,227.28
($8,463.00) $1,644.09
$273,293.00 $43,400.44
$622,130.38 $622,130.38
$895,423.38 $665,530.82

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($734,729.89)
$0.00
($734,729.89)

$117,499.12
$24,548.10
$47,090.01
$41,030.09
$0.00

$0.00
$42,600.00
$221,962.92
$494,730.24

$17,871.37
($7,764.28)
$10,107.09

($229,892.56)
$0.00
($229,892.56)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$20,676,674.85
$13,560,725.22
$6,900,901.00
$826,760.36
$41,965,061.43

$18,868,905.90
$6,225,963.61
$5,544,246.18
$4,958,256.99
$2,029,585.17
$2,057,287.14
$1,134,967.75
$1,666,463.16
$42,485,675.90

$969,545.75
$697,885.36
$271,660.39

($248,954.08)
$9,214,121.37
$8,965,167.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$18,102,485.40
$3,089,053.65
$5,817,396.42
$163,884.33
$27,172,819.80

$12,840,436.18
$4,689,892.25
$2,520,110.16
$3,748,005.65
$1,237,195.37
$57,545.52
$564,699.85
$1,053,037.92
$26,710,922.90

$545,323.13
$459,992.73
$85,330.40

$547,227.30
$9,214,397.37
$9,761,624.67

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,574,189.45)
($10,471,671.57)
($1,083,504.58)

($662,876.03)

($14,792,241.63)

$6,028,469.72
$1,536,071.36
$3,024,136.02
$1,210,251.34
$792,389.80
$1,999,741.62
$570,267.90
$613,425.24
$15,774,753.00

($424,222.62)
$237,892.63
($186,329.99)

$796,181.38
$276.00
$796,457.38
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