## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:							-	
Assets:								
Cash	\$3,683,767.09	\$1,134,893.53	\$2,863,472.13	\$836,019.85	\$0.00	\$665,530.82	\$0.00	
Investments	\$13,117.77	\$93,350.59	\$0.00	\$356,825.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$154,831.32	\$12,185.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$2,194,778.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$126,879.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,282,265.87	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,527,301.96	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,932,642.36	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$6,046,494.56	\$1,367,308.30	\$2,863,472.13	\$1,192,844.94	\$0.00	\$665,530.82	\$50,742,210.19	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$57.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$2,194,778.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$200.00	\$178,990.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,932,642.36	
Total Liabilities:	\$200.00	\$2,373,826.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,932,642.36	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,809,567.83	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$255,103.67	\$411,081.77	\$358,307.28	\$279,927.91	\$0.00	\$22,559.72	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$5,791,190.89	(\$1,417,599.55)	\$2,505,164.85	\$912,917.03	\$0.00	\$642,971.10	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$6,046,294.56	(\$1,006,517.78)	\$2,863,472.13	\$1,192,844.94	\$0.00	\$665,530.82	\$40,809,567.83	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$6,046,494.56	\$1,367,308.30	\$2,863,472.13	\$1,192,844.94	\$0.00	\$665,530.82	\$50,742,210.19	

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,777,702.40	\$0.00	\$905,898.00	\$418,885.00	\$0.00	\$18,102,485.40
Federal Sources	\$640.00	\$3,088,413.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,089,053.65
Local Sources	\$4,461,291.48	\$800,975.61	\$0.00	\$2,009.22	\$553,120.11	\$5,817,396.42
Other Sources	\$145,462.76	\$18,421.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$163,884.33
Total Revenues:	\$21,385,096.64	\$3,907,810.83	\$905,898.00	\$420,894.22	\$553,120.11	\$27,172,819.80
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,486,138.48	\$2,301,096.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,200.88	\$12,840,436.18
Instructional Support Services	\$3,452,988.45	\$1,121,177.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$115,725.90	\$4,689,892.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,547,346.12	\$334,181.25	\$0.00	\$592,872.80	\$45,709.99	\$2,520,110.16
Auxiliary Services	\$1,721,304.51	\$2,005,204.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,496.91	\$3,748,005.65
General Administrative Services	\$921,815.40	\$315,379.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,237,195.37
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$57,545.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,545.52
Debt Service	\$361,793.07	\$5,000.00	\$119,506.78	\$0.00	\$78,400.00	\$564,699.85
Other Expenditures	\$312,542.51	\$543,665.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,830.08	\$1,053,037.92
Total Expenditures:	\$18,803,928.54	\$6,683,251.02	\$119,506.78	\$592,872.80	\$511,363.76	\$26,710,922.90
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$173,746.75	\$338,705.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,871.37	\$545,323.13
Other Fund Uses:	\$322,452.12	\$106,313.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,227.28	\$459,992.73
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$148,705.37)	\$232,391.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,644.09	\$85,330.40
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,432,462.73	(\$2,543,048.51)	\$786,391.22	(\$171,978.58)	\$43,400.44	\$547,227.30
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,613,831.83	\$1,536,530.73	\$2,077,080.91	\$1,364,823.52	\$622,130.38	\$9,214,397.37
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,046,294.56	(\$1,006,517.78)	\$2,863,472.13	\$1,192,844.94	\$665,530.82	\$9,761,624.67

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools	Gi	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,739,883.85	\$16,777,702.40	(\$2,962,181.45)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$640.00	(\$360.00)	\$13,559,725.22	\$3,088,413.65	(\$10,471,311.57)
Local Sources	\$4,353,027.00	\$4,461,291.48	\$108,264.48	\$1,166,613.00	\$800,975.61	(\$365,637.39)
Other Sources	\$167,627.00	\$145,462.76	(\$22,164.24)	\$659,133.36	\$18,421.57	(\$640,711.79)
Total Revenues:	\$24,261,537.85	\$21,385,096.64	(\$2,876,441.21)	\$15,385,471.58	\$3,907,810.83	(\$11,477,660.75)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$13,223,818.49	\$10,486,138.48	\$2,737,680.01	\$5,474,387.41	\$2,301,096.82	\$3,173,290.59
Instructional Support Services	\$3,771,325.45	\$3,452,988.45	\$318,337.00	\$2,314,364.16	\$1,121,177.90	\$1,193,186.26
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,433,774.00	\$1,547,346.12	\$1,886,427.88	\$1,309,294.18	\$334,181.25	\$975,112.93
Auxiliary Services	\$2,364,455.00	\$1,721,304.51	\$643,150.49	\$2,531,274.99	\$2,005,204.23	\$526,070.76
General Administrative Services	\$1,286,419.00	\$921,815.40	\$364,603.60	\$743,166.17	\$315,379.97	\$427,786.20
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,057,287.14	\$57,545.52	\$1,999,741.62
General Service	\$431,500.00	\$361,793.07	\$69,706.93	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
Other Expenditures	\$314,319.00	\$312,542.51	\$1,776.49	\$933,351.16	\$543,665.33	\$389,685.83
Total Expenditures:	\$24,825,610.94	\$18,803,928.54	\$6,021,682.40	\$15,363,125.21	\$6,683,251.02	\$8,679,874.19
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$288,906.39	\$173,746.75	(\$115,159.64)	\$665,639.36	\$338,705.01	(\$326,934.35)
Other Financing Uses:	\$643,133.36	\$322,452.12	\$320,681.24	\$31,289.00	\$106,313.33	(\$75,024.33)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$354,226.97)	(\$148,705.37)	\$205,521.60	\$634,350.36	\$232,391.68	(\$401,958.68)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$918,300.06)	\$2,432,462.73	\$3,350,762.79	\$656,696.73	(\$2,543,048.51)	(\$3,199,745.24)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	• •			. ,	• • •	•
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,613,831.83	\$3,613,831.83	\$0.00	\$1,536,254.73	\$1,536,530.73	\$276.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,695,531.77	\$6,046,294.56	\$3,350,762.79	\$2,192,951.46	(\$1,006,517.78)	(\$3,199,469.24)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$235,011.00	\$905,898.00	\$670,887.00	\$701,780.00	\$418,885.00	(\$282,895.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93,411.00	\$2,009.22	(\$91,401.78)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$235,011.00	\$905,898.00	\$670,887.00	\$795,191.00	\$420,894.22	(\$374,296.78)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$708,378.00	\$592,872.80	\$115,505.20
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$287,402.00	\$119,506.78	\$167,895.22	\$295,065.75	\$0.00	\$295,065.75
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$287,402.00	\$119,506.78	\$167,895.22	\$1,003,443.75	\$592,872.80	\$410,570.95
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$52,391.00)	\$786,391.22	\$838,782.22	(\$208,252.75)	(\$171,978.58)	\$36,274.17
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,077,080.91	\$2,077,080.91	\$0.00	\$1,364,823.52	\$1,364,823.52	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,024,689.91	\$2,863,472.13	\$838,782.22	\$1,156,570.77	\$1,192,844.94	\$36,274.17

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,676,674.85	\$18,102,485.40	(\$2,574,189.45)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,560,725.22	\$3,089,053.65	(\$10,471,671.57)
Local Sources	\$1,287,850.00	\$553,120.11	(\$734,729.89)	\$6,900,901.00	\$5,817,396.42	(\$1,083,504.58)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$826,760.36	\$163,884.33	(\$662,876.03)
Total Revenues:	\$1,287,850.00	\$553,120.11	(\$734,729.89)	\$41,965,061.43	\$27,172,819.80	(\$14,792,241.63)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$170,700.00	\$53,200.88	\$117,499.12	\$18,868,905.90	\$12,840,436.18	\$6,028,469.72
Instructional Support Services	\$140,274.00	\$115,725.90	\$24,548.10	\$6,225,963.61	\$4,689,892.25	\$1,536,071.36
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$92,800.00	\$45,709.99	\$47,090.01	\$5,544,246.18	\$2,520,110.16	\$3,024,136.02
Auxiliary Services	\$62,527.00	\$21,496.91	\$41,030.09	\$4,958,256.99	\$3,748,005.65	\$1,210,251.34
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,029,585.17	\$1,237,195.37	\$792,389.80
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,057,287.14	\$57,545.52	\$1,999,741.62
Expendable Service	\$121,000.00	\$78,400.00	\$42,600.00	\$1,134,967.75	\$564,699.85	\$570,267.90
Other Expenditures	\$418,793.00	\$196,830.08	\$221,962.92	\$1,666,463.16	\$1,053,037.92	\$613,425.24
Total Expenditures:	\$1,006,094.00	\$511,363.76	\$494,730.24	\$42,485,675.90	\$26,710,922.90	\$15,774,753.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$15,000.00	\$32,871.37	\$17,871.37	\$969,545.75	\$545,323.13	(\$424,222.62)
Other Financing Uses:	\$23,463.00	\$31,227.28	(\$7,764.28)	\$697,885.36	\$459,992.73	\$237,892.63
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$8,463.00)	\$1,644.09	\$10,107.09	\$271,660.39	\$85,330.40	(\$186,329.99)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$273,293.00	\$43,400.44	(\$229,892.56)	(\$248,954.08)	\$547,227.30	\$796,181.38
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$622,130.38	\$622,130.38	\$0.00	\$9,214,121.37	\$9,214,397.37	\$276.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$895,423.38	\$665,530.82	(\$229,892.56)	\$8,965,167.29	\$9,761,624.67	\$796,457.38